

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

**INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICES CONTRACT  
Superior Court-Criminal**

**WHEREAS**, on December 27, 2022, Pacific County (COUNTY) entered into an Indigent Defense Services Contract (CONTRACT) with Justin Kover (ATTORNEY); and

**WHEREAS**, there is a need to amend Section 2. Compensation of the CONTRACT

**NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** that Section 2. Compensation of the CONTRACT shall be amended as follows:

2. **Compensation.** In consideration of the rights, obligations and services set forth herein, ATTORNEY shall be paid Six Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$6,200.00) on a monthly basis for the term of January 1 through December 31, 2023, and shall be paid the following through the remainder of the contract:

January 1-December 31, 2024    Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$6,400.00)

January 1-December 31, 2025    Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$6,600.00)

January 1-December 31, 2026    Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$6,800.00)

January 1-December 31, 2027    Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$7,000.00)

**IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED** that all other terms and conditions of the CONTRACT remain unchanged.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the COUNTY and the ATTORNEY have executed this Amendment on the date(s) so noted below.

ATTORNEY  
Justin Kover

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
WSBA #

\_\_\_\_\_  
Lisa R. Olsen, Chair

\_\_\_\_\_  
Patrick "Jerry" Doyle, Commissioner

\_\_\_\_\_  
David Tobin, Commissioner

ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Amanda Bennett  
Clerk of the Board

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date